
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2173
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2004
VACANCIES IN CISF
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Singh Shri Chandra Bhushan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are many vacancies in the Central Industrial Security Force;

(b) if so, the details thereof, category-wise/rank-wise; and

(c) the time by which these are likely to be filled up?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): There are 234 vacancies in Gazetted ranks and 3071 Non-Gazetted ranks in the Central Industrial Security force.

 Gazetted Officers

S.No. Category Rank    Vacancy

01 GD  Senior Commandant   13

02 GD Commandant 01

03 GD Deputy Commandant 03

04 GD Asstt. Commandant 197

05 Min. Asstt. Commandant/JAO 04

06 Fire Deputy Inspector General 01

07 Fire Senior Commandant 01

08 Fire Commandant 02

09 Fire Deputy Commandant 02

10 Fire Asstt. Commandant 04

11. Combatised M.O.    06


   Total    234

 Non-Gazetted Officer

(a) Executive cadre

Rank      Total vacancies

Sub Inspector/GD     167
Asstt. Sub Inspector/GD       48
Head Constable/GD     222
Constable/GD            1078

(b) Ministerial Cadre

Asstt. Sub Inspector/Clerk    247
Head Constable      253

(b) Stenographer Cadres

Sub Inspector/Steno     45
Asstt. Sub Inspector/Steno    46

(c) Driver Cadre

Head Constable/Driver              420
Constable/Driver              429

(d) Fire Cadre

Head Constable/DCPO     21

(e) Para-medical cadre

Asstt. Sub Inspector/Pharm    24
Nursing Assistant       8

(f) Follower`s Cadre     63

   Total    3071

(c): These vacancies are likely to be filled by 2005-06.
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